

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12804/2024

Sawai Madhopur District Cricket Association & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Rajasthan Cricket Association & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Madhusudan Singh Rajpurohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

22/08/2024

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as stay application, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Notice of ordinary post be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the petitioners.

Requisites be filed within a period of one week failing which, this writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

If this order is complied within time frame, list this case after four weeks.

At this juncture, learned counsel, Mr. S.S. Hora submits that he has filed an application for impleadment but the same has not been annexed with the file.

Office is directed to annex the same.

List after four weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J