

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12804/2024

Sawai Madhopur District Cricket Association and Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Rajasthan Cricket Association and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Madhusudan Singh for Mr. K.K. Sharma Sr. Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. T.C. Sharma for Mr. S.S. Hora

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
Order

25/03/2025

1. Matter has come up on application(1/2024) filed by applicants-*Sawai Madhopur District Cricket Association and Deepak Raj*, seeking their impleadment as party respondents in the present writ petition.
2. Application(1/2024) has neither been replied nor opposed by the petitioners.
3. In that view, application(1/2024) is allowed and applicants are allowed to be impleaded as party-respondents.
4. Counsel for petitioner is directed to file amended cause title within a period of two weeks and a copy of writ petition may be served in the Office of Mr. S.S. Hora, appearing for newly impleaded respondents.
5. List the matter on 21.05.2025.
6. Applications(2/2024, 3/2024 and 1/2025) for early listing of the matter, stand disposed of accordingly.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J