

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12804/2024

Sawai Madhopur District Cricket Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Cricket Association

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Madhusudan Singh Rajpurohit, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora, Adv. Mr. Mohit Tantia, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

12/08/2025

Learned counsel for the parties have submitted that the identical matters are listed on 19.08.2025.

List the matter on 19.08.2025 along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10749/2025.

Service in the instant matter is completed.

Name of Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

(SAMEER JAIN),J