

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10749/2025

Sawai Madhopur District Cricket Association
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7660/2008
District Crecket Asso Andanr
-----Petitioner
Versus
The Registrar Co-Operative Soc
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12804/2024
Sawai Madhopur District Cricket Association
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan Cricket Association
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Sumeet Garg, present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Raj, present in person

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

12/09/2025

At the request of the parties, list these matters on
20.09.2025 for consideration.

(SAMEER JAIN),J