

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7660/2008

District Creckett Asso Andanr

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Registrar Co-Operative Soc

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12804/2024

Sawai Madhopur District Cricket Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Cricket Association

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Madhusudan Singh Rajpurohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Tantia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

01/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners as well as the respondents have submitted that a fresh writ petition, i.e., S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18134/2026 has been filed.

It is directed that a copy of the said petition be supplied to learned counsel for the respondents.

List these matters on 10.04.2026, along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18134/2026.

(SAMEER JAIN),J