

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9246/2026
CNR: RJHC020495702026 | URN: CW / 20612U / 2026

District Cricket Association
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan Cricket Association
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7660/2008
CNR: RJHC020286692008 | URN: CW / 12988U / 2008

District Crecket Asso Andanr
-----Petitioner
Versus
The Registrar Co-Operative Soc
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12804/2024
CNR: RJHC020661102024 | URN: CW / 25650U / 2024

Sawai Madhopur District Cricket Association
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan Cricket Association
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15052/2025
CNR: RJHC020792762025 | URN: CW / 34054U / 2025

Dr. Sumeet Garg S/o Dr. S.c. Garg
-----Petitioner
Versus
Appellate Authority Cum Principal Secretary
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10527/2026
CNR: RJHC020565772026 | URN: CW / 23276U / 2026

Shatrudhan Tiwari
-----Petitioner
Versus
Adhoc Committee Rajasthan Cricket Association
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harshit Bansal for
Mr. M.S. Rajpurohit
Mr. Aman Garg for

Mr. S.S.Hora

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Hardik Singh &
Ms. Mahi Choudhary AAAG for
Mr. B.S.Chhaba AAg
Mr. Ravi Bhojak

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

19/08/2026

List these cases on 24.08.2026 at 3 PM.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

57 to 61/AJAY KUMAR SINGHAL